
Unit : mm

SPECIFICATIONS

Operating Temp.

Storage Temp.

-20ûC ~  +70ûC

-40ûC ~ +125ûC

Turnover Temp. +25ûC    5ûC

Parameter
Nominal Frequency 

Frequency Tolerance

Frequency stability
Shunt Capacitance (Co)

Load Capacitance (CL)

Condition MIN. TYP. MAX. UNIT

KHz
at 25ûC +20 PPM-20

pF

pF

uW

32.768

500

Equivalent Series
Resistance

Insulation Resistance
Drive Level

Parabolic Coefficient -0.045

1.0

65

0.8

12.5

PPM/ûC2

M½

K½

-0.025 -0.035

   Recommended      
Solder Pad Layout

#1

#1

#2

#2

#3

#3

#4

#4

New

ID-T7-32 is our lowest height thermoplastic package SMD watch 
crystal. 7 x 1.5 x 1.4(H)mm package is ideal for cellular phones, 
PDAs and other applications with limited board real-estate.

FEATURES
   Ultra low profile design.
   Industry standard foot print.
   1.4mm height.
   +/-20ppm calibration at room temperature.
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ID-T7-32 1.4MM HEIGHT PLASTIC MOLDED WATCH CRYSTAL UNIT
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